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LOK SABHA
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TO BE ANSWERED ON: 27.07.2023


FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO INDUSTRIES IN MAHARASHTRA


1285.                SHRI SHA.BRA.DR.JAI  SIDDESHWAR SHIVACHARYA

             MAHASWAMIJI:


Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of industries provided financial assistance by the Ministry in the State of Maharashtra in the year 2022-23; and

(b) the number of industries provided financial assistance in Solapur district during the last year and the current year?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a): The Ministry provided financial assistance to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) through various schemes in the State of Maharashtra in the year 2022-23. During financial year 2022-23, under the Credit Guarantee Scheme (CGS) for Micro and Small Enterprises, 66,055 guarantees amounting to Rs. 11,926 crore were extended. In Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP), 3,625 units were assisted by disbursing Rs. 132 crore Margin Money. Under Emergency Credit Line Guarantee Scheme (ECLGS), 10,890 guarantees amounting to Rs. 3,134 crore were issued and the scheme was in operation till 31.03.2023.

(b): The details of financial assistance provided by the Ministry to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) under major schemes in Solapur district during the last year and the current year are as under:


Name of Scheme Financial Year – 2022-23 Financial Year – 2023-24 (As on 30.06.2023)

Credit Guarantee

Scheme (CGS) for

Micro and Small

Enterprises

No. of Guarantees
approved

Amt.
Approved

(Rs. in crore)

No. of
Guarantees
approved

Amt.
Approved

(Rs. in crore)
1,750  257  383   74

Prime Minister’s

Employment

Generation

Programme

(PMEGP)

Units assisted Margin Money
disbursed

(Rs. in crore)

Units assisted Margin Money
disbursed

(Rs. in crore)

265  10.50
41 2.18

Emergency Credit

Line Guarantee

Scheme (ECLGS)

No. of Guarantees
issued

Amt.
Approved

(Rs. in crore)

No. of
Guarantees
approved

Amt.
Approved

(Rs. in crore)
745 54.48 - -


*****


	(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)

